ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032 REFERENCE : 306537 4373439 AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Puint COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00
ORDER DATE : July 14, 1999
ORDER TIME : 9:04 AM
ORDER NO. : 306537-005 8000029332188
CUSTOMER NO: 4373439
CUSTOMER: Lucy Lombillo, Legal Asst Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & 19th Floor 590 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022
FOREIGN FILINGS NAME: H-MELBOURNE MANAGER CORP.
NAME: H-MELBOURNE MANAGER CORP.
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
XX       CERTIFIED COPY         PLAIN STAMPED COPY         CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT PERSON: Jeanine Reynolds VSIDE VSIDE WALL 61:21 Hd 91 707 66 61:21 Hd 91 707 66

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	H-Melbour	ne Manager Corp.	-					
	words or abbre	poration; must include the word "INCORPO eviations of like import in language as will cl	learly indicate	,				
	natural person	or partnership if not so contained in the name	e at present.)					
2.	Delaware		3					
	(State or count	ry under the law of which it is incorporated	d)	(FEI n	umber, if applicable	e)		
4.	June 23, 1		December	31, 2097		. <del>.</del> .		
		ate of incorporation)			cease to exist or "pe			
6.	Upon Fili	ng						
(Date first transacted business in Florida.) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.								
7 C/o Wyndham International, Inc. 1950 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 6001								
	Dallas, 7	Texas 75207		,	- <u>-</u>			
		(Current mailing	g address)	~				
	Hotel Own	nership						
8.								
	(Purpos	e(s) of corporation authorized in home state	e or country	to be carried out	in state of Florida)			
9.	Name and st	treet address of Florida registered ag	gent: (P.O.	Box or Mail D	rop Box <u>NOT</u> acc	ceptable)		
	Name:	Corporation Service Company				TAL	66	
Office Address: 1201 Hays Street					JUL	T		
		Tallahassee		, Florida, <u>323</u> (	)1		5	
				(Zip co	de)	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	i Hc	$\overline{\mathbf{C}}$
10	). Registered	agent's acceptance:					PH 12: 1	-
	<u> </u>	- ·						

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company By: NINOX Yulloo (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT accept	
Chairman: See attached officers/directors ri	
Address:	
/ice Chairman:	
ddress:	
irector:	
ddress:	
irector:	
ddress:	
. OFFICERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acc	eptable)
	er
resident: See attached officers/directors rid	er
resident: See attached officers/directors rid	er
resident: <u>See attached officers/directors rid</u>	er 99
resident: <u>See attached officers/directors rid</u>	
resident: <u>See attached officers/directors rid</u> ddress: ice President: ddress:	
resident: See attached officers/directors ride ddress:	
resident: See attached officers/directors ride ddress:	
resident: <u>See attached officers/directors rid</u> ddress:	
resident: <u>See attached officers/directors rid</u> ddress:	
resident: See attached officers/directors ride ddress:	
President: See attached officers/directors ride Address:	
esident: <u>See attached officers/directors rid</u> ldress:	er

• •

20 - 10 <del>-</del> 10 - 10

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

## List of Officers & Directors

Name	Office	Address		
James D. Carreker	Chief Executive Officer,	1950 Stemmons Freeway		
President and Director		Suite 6001		
		Dallas, Texas 75207		
Richard Mahoney	Executive Vice President,	1950 Stemmons Freeway		
	Chief Financial Officer and	Suite 6001		
	Director	Dallas, Texas 75207		
Anne L. Raymond Executive Vice President,		1950 Stemmons Freeway		
J	Chief Investment Officer and	Suite 6001		
	Director	Dallas, Texas 75207		
Carla S. Moreland	Senior vice President and	1950 Stemmons Freeway		
_	Secretary	Suite 6001		
		Dallas, Texas 75207		
John P. Bohlmann	Senior Vice President and	1950 Stemmons Freeway		
	Assistant Secretary	Suite 6001		
		Dallas, Texas 75207		
Beverly M. Houston Assistant Secretary		1950 Stemmons Freeway		
		Suite 6001		
		Dallas, Texas 75207		
Gary A. Goodman	Assistant Secretary	1950 Stemmons Freeway		
	-	Suite 6001		
		Dallas, Texas 75207		



FAGE 1

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I. EDWARD J. FREEL. SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "H-MELBOURNE MANAGER CORP." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS DF THE-FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY. A.D. 1999.

AND I DO REREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES





3060141 8300

991288151

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 98 AUTHENTICATION:

9863905

DATE:

07-14-99